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ORIGINAL 
Decision No. 20174 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAtE OF CALIFORNIA, 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
M .. A. NELSON, Agent, for authority ) 
to increase transit charges- set ) 
forth in Pacific Southcoast Freight ) 
Bureau Tariffs 175-F and 194-T. ) 
~~~~~~I~~----~~----) in the Mitter of die liivestigation, ) 
into the rates, rules, regulations, ) 
c~ges, allowances and practices )~ 
of all common carriers, highway 
carriers and city carriers, relating 
to the transportation of any and ) 
all commodities between and within ) 
all points and plaees in the State ) 
of California (including, but not ) 
limited to" transporta1:1on for ) 
whicb rates are prOvided in' .' ) 
MiniIriumRateTariff No. 2}~ ) 

-----~ 
And Related· Matters. 

) 
) 

-----~ 

Application No. 47728 
(Filed July 7, 1965; 

.Amended November 12, 1965) 
. '. 

Case No. 5432 
Order Setting Hearing 
Dated August 3, 1965 

Cases Nos. 5436-, 5438:, 
5440, 5603:,_ 
5604, 78'>7. ' 

OPINION AND ORDER 

By this application M. A. Nelson, Agent, Pacific Southcoast 
1/· ' .. " 

Fre.ight Bureaa,- seeks authority on behalf of the California_ ra.il 

lines to increase transit charges. 

At present a charge of $20 per ear is provided for the 

service of stopping a car in transit to complete loading or to partly 

unload. Applicant seel(s authority to increase this charge to' $22' -

per car. the charge is set forth in· Item 2310~D, Supplement 65 of 

PSFB Tariff'175-F', and in Items SO-F and 930-G:, Supplement 50 of 

PSFB Tariff 194-T. 

1.1 Hereitiafte::- sometimes rc:terred to as l?SFB. 
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MJ. amendment to the application contains a study, made by 

Southern Pac1fic' s Bureau of Transportation Research, of the esti.­

mated out-of-pocket cost to provide stop-off in transit service. The 

study shows the average cost at ~yp1cal points in Cal1forn1a amounts 

to $34 .. 89 per car, or $12.89 more t:han the sought charge of, $22'. 

Applicant also states that the increase from $20 to $22 per ear 

became effective May 27, 1965 on interstate traffic and on int~a~tn~e 

traffic 1n the states of Arizona, Nevada, New Mexico', Oregon and Utah. 

No protests to the granting of the appl:.tea.tion b.3.ve been' ., 

received. 

It appears, and the Commission ftnds, that the proposed 

ine,=ease in stop-in-er3.nSit cha.'tges to $22 per car is justif:Led~, We 

conclude that the application should be granted. A public hearing 

is ::,~t. necesSarY. 
~. '! 

Proceedtngs in the ~1mum rate eeses were consolidated 

with"the application for the purpose of enablix:g the Commission to 

cC/lls:tder the effect of the proposed railroad rates upon the minimum 

rateE(e.nd the rates of cotmllon' carriers maintained at levels compet-
" , 

it:61e,,',-;.~.th those of the railroads.' Alternatively applied railroad 
:"',r,, '), . "r""" I , 

re.te:s It:J.i'O.tained by other COmClO'O.: carriers are lowertr..an the specific 
'" " '" v"" 

mi:L.'tm~rates found reasonable by the Commission .and are l.amul 
'I, ' " " 

bee~use ~he alternative prOvisions of the minimum rate. tariffs permit 

common ~8.rriers to meet the competition of other carriers, such as 

:, ,the raiir~ads, which are authorized to maintain rates lower than the 
, ' , ., 

>': .. ·.).e.stablished minimum rates. The lower rail rates will be increased· 

'1~ursuant.:to ,the authority granted herein; therefore, common can-iers 
, , ' 

',,"-., .... ; 

'. should" be directed to increase rates maintained· under said alternative 
I· " 

'" :p.:rovisions to the level of the increased rail ra.tes, or to the level 
:',;1, ',' '>,1 ,Il" . 

j ,,' -." 
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of the specific minimum rates, whichever is lower. The increases 

necessary to l'~in:ain the competitive relationships between carriers 

are justified .. 

Therefore, good cause appearing: 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. M. A. Nelson, Agent, Pacific Southcoast Freight Bureau, on 

behalf of the railroads listed in Appendix A to Application No .. 47728) 

is authorized to establish the tariff proviSions proposed in said 

application. Tariff publications authorized to be made as a result 

of the order herein may be made effective not earlier. than ten days 

after the effective date hereof, on not less· than ten days' notice 

to the Commission and: to, the public. 

2. Tbe authority herein granted shall expire unless exercised, 

within ninety days after the effective date of this order .. 

S. Common carriers maintaining, under outstanding authoriza­

tions permitting the alternative use of rail rates, rates below the 

specific minimum rate levels otherwise applicable on the commodities 

and between the points for which increases are authorized :tnordering 

paragraph 1 hereof, are authorized and directed' to increase such 

rates, on not less than ten days' notice to' the Commission and'to the 

public,. to the level of the rail rates established pursuant to order­

ing paragraph 1 hereof, or to the level of the specific minimum rates 7 

whichever is lower; such increases shall be made effective not later 

than thi:'ty days after the effectiveness of the increased rail rates. 

4. Common carriers, in e'sta'blishing and 'tI'J3intaining. the. rates 

authorized hereinabove, are hereby authorized to depart from the 

prOvisions of Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code to· tbeextent 

necessay to adjust long~ and short-haul dcp.:trturesnow mainta:!:oed 

under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding authorizations 
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are hereby modified only to 'the extent necessary to comply with this 

order; and schedules containing the rates published' under this 

authority shall make reference to the prior orders. au'thorizing long- .. 

and short-haul departures and to this order. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days. after 

the date hereof. 

Dated at ___ :.:.:Sn;~n:..oF::;.:r~a.~nm~·§~e2~ __ , California, this ___ 4_~ __ 

day of --~.;;.c~r;."""~o.t.:O:z:;;~4~·--+---' 196'. 


